
Idobeosztas BT 2023 ver11.0.xlsx, Thursday

Prited at:2023.09.28, 13:22 CO/Janosi

ver11.1
Official/Unofficial Practice
October 12, Thursday start duration end

Main Rink: h:mm h:mm h:mm

6 7:00 0:35 7:35
6 7:35 0:35 8:10

Ice resurfacing 8:10 0:10 8:20
5 8:20 0:35 8:55
6 8:55 0:35 9:30

Ice resurfacing 9:30 0:10 9:40
6 9:40 0:35 10:15
6 10:15 0:35 10:50
6 10:50 0:35 11:25

Ice resurfacing 11:25 0:10 11:35
3 11:35 0:30 12:05
4 12:05 0:30 12:35

Ice resurfacing 12:35 0:10 12:45
4 12:45 0:30 13:15
4 13:15 0:30 13:45

Ice resurfacing 13:45 0:10 13:55
5 13:55 0:30 14:25
5 14:25 0:30 14:55

Ice resurfacing 14:55 0:10 15:05
6 15:05 0:35 15:40
6 15:40 0:35 16:15
6 16:15 0:35 16:50

Ice resurfacing 16:50 0:10 17:00
6 17:00 0:35 17:35
6 17:35 0:35 18:10
6 18:10 0:35 18:45

Ice resurfacing 18:45 0:10 18:55
6 18:55 0:35 19:30
6 19:30 0:35 20:05
6 20:05 0:35 20:40

Ice resurfacing 20:40 0:10 20:50
3 3 20:50 0:35 21:25
4 4 21:25 0:35 22:00

127 15:00

*based on the previously requested unofficial practices

DRAW for all categories: 17:00 / Ice Hall

FS Senior Women 

36

FS Senior pair 

ID Junior 

FS Junior pair (1) +FS Senior pair (3)

18

ID Senior 

ID Senior 

7

FS Senior Women 

18 of 33*
FS Junior Women 

 BUDAPEST TROPHY, 2023
Preliminary Time Schedule 
Venue: Vasas Jégcentrum

LOGO helye

29

Skaters

FS Senior Men 

warm up groups

FS Junior Men 12

FS Senior Men 



Idobeosztas BT 2023 ver11.0.xlsx, Friday

Printed at: 2023.09.28, 13:23 CO/Janosi

ver11.1
Official/Unofficial Practice
October 13, Friday start duration end

Practice Rink: h:mm h:mm h:mm

5 of 12* 5 6:00 0:35 6:35
6:35 0:10 6:45

5 6:45 0:35 7:20
6 7:20 0:35 7:55

Ice resurfacing 7:55 0:10 8:05
6 8:05 0:35 8:40
6 8:40 0:35 9:15

Ice resurfacing 9:15 0:10 9:25
6 9:25 0:35 10:00

Ice resurfacing 10:00 0:10 10:10

Ice resurfacing 10:50 0:10 11:00
5 of 7* 5 11:00 0:30 11:30

Ice resurfacing 11:30 0:10 11:40
3 3 11:40 0:35 12:15
4 4 12:15 0:35 12:50

Ice resurfacing 12:50 0:10 13:00
6 13:00 0:35 13:35
6 13:35 0:35 14:10
6 14:10 0:35 14:45
64 8:45

*based on the previously requested unofficial practices

Official Practice
October 13, Friday start duration end

Main Rink: h:mm h:mm h:mm

Ice resurfacing 5:50 0:10 6:00
4 6:00 0:30 6:30
4 6:30 0:30 7:00

Ice resurfacing 7:00 0:10 7:10
5 7:10 0:30 7:40
5 7:40 0:30 8:10

Ice resurfacing 8:10 0:10 8:20
18 18 2:20

Competition
October 13, Friday start duration end

Main Rink: h:mm h:mm h:mm

Ice resurfacing 8:45 0:15 9:00
6 9:00 0:20 9:20
6 9:20 0:20 9:40

Ice resurfacing 9:40 0:15 9:55
5 9:55 0:32 10:27
6 10:27 0:38 11:05

Ice resurfacing 11:05 0:15 11:20
6 11:20 0:38 11:58
6 11:58 0:21 12:19

Ice resurfacing 12:19 0:15 12:34
6 12:34 0:26 13:01

Ice resurfacing 13:01 0:15 13:16
3 13:16 0:27 13:43
4 13:43 0:27 14:11

Ice resurfacing 14:11 0:15 14:26
4 14:26 0:33 14:59
4 14:59 0:33 15:33

Ice resurfacing 15:33 0:15 15:48
5 15:48 0:11 15:59
5 15:59 0:23 16:22

Ice resurfacing 16:22 0:15 16:37
1 1 16:37 0:11 16:49

3 16:49 0:23 17:12
3 17:12 0:23 17:35

Ice resurfacing 17:35 0:15 17:50
5 17:50 0:36 18:27
5 18:27 0:36 19:04

Ice resurfacing 19:04 0:15 19:19
5 19:19 0:36 19:55
6 19:55 0:36 20:31

Ice resurfacing 20:31 0:15 20:46
6 20:46 0:36 21:22
6 21:22 0:43 22:05

106 106 13:20

Off Ice Activity
Initial Judges Meeting for Junior and Senior Men: 8:00
Initial Judges Meeting for Junior and Senior ID: 12:45
Initial Judges Meeting for Junior and Senior Pairs: 16:00
Initial Judges Meeting for Junior and Senior Women: 17:15

10:00 0:50 10:50

FS Junior Men short 12

Skaters

FS Senior Men short (Official)

warm up groups

FS Senior pair 

Ice Hockey training

ID Senior Rhythm Dance

ID Senior Rhythm Dance

18

Skaters warm up groups

warm up groups

 BUDAPEST TROPHY, 2023
Preliminary Time Schedule 
Venue: Vasas Jégcentrum

Skaters

FS Senior Men short

18

ID Senior Rhythm Dance

FS Senior Men short

LOGO helye

FS Senior Men short (Official)

FS Senior Men short
29

29

FS Senior Men short (Official)

FS Junior Men short

FS Junior pair (1) +FS Senior pair (3)

FS Junior Women (Unofficial) 18 of 33*

ID Junior Rhythm Dance

33

ID Junior Rhythm Dance 7

FS Junior Women short

FS Junior Women short

FS Junior Women short

FS Senior Pair Skating short 6

FS Junior Pair Skating short

ID Senior Rhythm Dance



Idobeosztas BT 2023 ver11.0.xlsx, Saturday

Printed at: 2023.09.28, 13:25 CO/Janosi

ver11.1
Unofficial Practice
October 14, Saturday start duration end

Practice Rink: h:mm h:mm h:mm

6 6:00 0:35 6:35
6 6:35 0:35 7:10

Ice resurfacing 7:10 0:10 7:20
6 7:20 0:35 7:55
6 7:55 0:35 8:30
6 8:30 0:35 9:05

Ice resurfacing 9:05 0:10 9:15
3 9:15 0:30 9:45
4 9:45 0:30 10:15

Ice resurfacing 10:15 0:10 10:25
3 3 10:25 0:35 11:00
4 4 11:00 0:35 11:35

44 5:35

*based on the previously requested unofficial practices

Official Practice
October 14, Saturday start duration end

Main Rink: h:mm h:mm h:mm

Ice resurfacing 5:50 0:10 6:00
6 6:00 0:35 6:35
6 6:35 0:35 7:10

Ice resurfacing 7:10 0:10 7:20
6 7:20 0:35 7:55
6 7:55 0:35 8:30

Ice resurfacing 8:30 0:10 8:40
6 8:40 0:35 9:15
6 9:15 0:35 9:50

Ice resurfacing 9:50 0:15 10:05
36 36 4:15

Competition
October 14, Saturday start duration end
Main Rink: h:mm h:mm h:mm

6 10:10 0:43 10:53
6 10:53 0:43 11:36

11:50
Ice resurfacing 11:36 0:15 11:51

6 11:51 0:38 12:29
6 12:29 0:38 13:07

Ice resurfacing 13:07 0:15 13:22
6 13:22 0:38 14:00
6 14:00 0:38 14:38

Ice resurfacing 14:38 0:15 14:53
6 14:53 0:38 15:31
6 15:31 0:38 16:09

Ice resurfacing 16:09 0:15 16:24
5 16:24 0:36 17:00
5 17:00 0:36 17:37

Ice resurfacing 17:37 0:15 17:52
5 17:52 0:36 18:29
6 18:29 0:43 19:12

Ice resurfacing 19:12 0:15 19:27
6 19:27 0:43 20:10
6 20:10 0:43 20:53

21:05
Ice resurfacing 20:53 0:15 21:08

1 1 21:08 0:12 21:20
3 21:20 0:26 21:46
3 21:46 0:26 22:12

22:25
Ice resurfacing 22:12 0:15 22:27

3 22:27 0:24 22:52
4 22:52 0:30 23:22

23:30
95 95 13:12

7

FS Junior Men free 12

AWARDING CEREMONY for Junior Men, OFF ICE

AWARDING CEREMONY for Junior Women, OFF ICE

AWARDING CEREMONY for Junior and Senior Pairs, OFF ICE

AWARDING CEREMONY for ID Junior, OFF ICE

LOGO helye

Skaters warm up groups

Skaters warm up groups

 BUDAPEST TROPHY, 2023
Preliminary Time Schedule 
Venue: Vasas Jégcentrum

Skaters warm up groups

FS Senior pair 

ID Junior (Unofficial)

12FS Junior Men (Unofficial)

FS Junior Women (Unofficial) 18 of 33*

FS Junior Women free

36

FS Senior Women short

FS Senior Women short

FS Senior Women short

FS Junior pair (1) +FS Senior pair (3)

36

ID Junior free 7

FS Junior Pair Skating free

FS Senior Pair Skating free 6

FS Senior Women short

FS Senior Women short

FS Senior Women short

33

FS Junior Women free

FS Junior Women free



Idobeosztas BT 2023 ver11.0.xlsx, Sunday

2023.09.28, 13:25 CO/Janosi

ver11.1

Official Practice
October 15, Sunday start duration end

Practice Rink: h:mm h:mm h:mm

Ice resurfacing 5:50 0:10 6:00
6 6:00 0:35 6:35
6 6:35 0:35 7:10

Ice resurfacing 7:45 0:10 7:55
6 7:10 0:35 7:45
6 7:55 0:35 8:30

Ice resurfacing 8:30 0:10 8:40
6 8:40 0:35 9:15
6 9:15 0:35 9:50

Ice resurfacing 9:50 0:10 10:00

Ice resurfacing 10:50 0:10 11:00
4 11:00 0:30 11:30
4 11:30 0:30 12:00

Ice resurfacing 12:00 0:10 12:10
5 12:10 0:30 12:40
5 12:40 0:30 13:10

54 54

Official Practice
October 15, Sunday start duration end

Main Rink: h:mm h:mm h:mm

Ice resurfacing 5:50 0:10 6:00
5 6:00 0:35 6:35
6 6:35 0:35 7:10

Ice resurfacing 7:10 0:10 7:20
6 7:20 0:35 7:55
6 7:55 0:35 8:30

Ice resurfacing 8:30 0:10 8:40
6 8:40 0:35 9:15

29 29

Competition
October 15, Sunday start duration end

Main Rink: h:mm h:mm h:mm

Ice resurfacing 9:45 0:15 10:00
5 10:00 0:39 10:39
6 10:39 0:46 11:25

Ice resurfacing 11:25 0:15 11:40
6 11:40 0:46 12:26
6 12:26 0:46 13:12

Ice resurfacing 13:12 0:15 13:27
6 13:27 0:46 14:13

Ice resurfacing 14:13 0:15 14:28
14:40

6 14:28 0:46 15:14
6 15:14 0:46 16:00

Ice resurfacing 16:00 0:15 16:15
6 16:15 0:46 17:01
6 17:01 0:46 17:47

Ice resurfacing 17:47 0:15 18:02
6 18:02 0:46 18:48
6 18:48 0:46 19:34

19:45
Ice resurfacing 19:34 0:15 19:49

4 19:49 0:31 20:21
4 20:21 0:31 20:52

Ice resurfacing 20:52 0:15 21:07
5 21:07 0:38 21:46
5 21:46 0:38 22:24

22:35
83 83 12:39

Off Ice Activity
Round Table Discussions to be announced by the Referees for each category

10:00 0:50 10:50

AWARDING CEREMONY for Senior Women, OFF ICE

AWARDING CEREMONY for Senior Ice Dance, OFF ICE

ID Senior free

18

29

ID Senior free

FS Senior Men free

36

Skaters warm up groups

FS Senior Men free

FS Senior Men free

ID Senior free

FS Senior Men free

 BUDAPEST TROPHY, 2023
Preliminary Time Schedule 
Venue: Vasas Jégcentrum

warm up groups

18

FS Senior Men free 29

ID Senior free

Skaters

Skaters warm up groups

FS Senior Women free

FS Senior Women free

FS Senior Women free

FS Senior Women free

AWARDING CEREMONY for Senior Men, OFF ICE

36FS Senior Women free

FS Senior Women free

Ice Hockey training
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